## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

## 2019 Session Budget Bill - HB1700 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item C-33 Department of Military Affairs

Item C-33	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
Improve Readiness Centers (18369)	\$3,000,000	<del>\$0</del> \$12,000,000
Fund Sources:		
Federal Trust	\$0	\$9,000,000
Bond Proceeds	\$3,000,000	<del>\$0</del> \$3,000,000

It is the intent that the funding provided in this project be used for the required state match for any federal funds made available for the repair, renovation, or improvement of readiness centers in the Commonwealth.